CHAPTER 509

OFFICE OF COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

House Concurrent Resolution "O", chapter 485, 1965 Session Laws, proposed by the Thirty-ninth Legislative Assembly of the state of North Dakota providing for the amendment of section 150 of the Constitution of the state of North Dakota, relating to the office of the county superintendent of schools by adding the words "Provided, however, a superintendent of schools may be elected by and serve two or more counties or parts of counties as provided by law" so as to read as follows:

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.) Section 150 of the Constitution of the state of North Dakota is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

SECTION 150. A superintendent of schools for each county shall be elected every four years beginning in the year 1964, whose qualifications, duties, powers and compensation shall be fixed by law. Provided, however, a superintendent of schools may be elected by and serve two or more counties or parts of counties as provided by law.

Approved September 6, 1966. 56,175 to 32,297

Note: This was measure No. 2 on the primary election ballot.